Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1552EN
July 26, 2021
Description
The T-1 3/4 HLMP-40xx and 2 mm by 5 mm rectangular
HLMP-08xx are three leaded bicolor light sources designed
for a variety of applications where dual state illumination is
required in the same package. There are two LED chips,

4
HLMP-40xx, HLMP-08xx Data Sheet T-1 3/4, 2 mm x 5 mm Rectangular Bicolor LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 # x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 x2 Package Type 40 T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
08 Rectangular 2 mm x 5 mm
x3 x4 Color 00 Red/Green
05 Yellow/Green
15 Yellow/Green
x5 x6 x7 Packaging Options 002 Tape and Reel, Straight Leads
010 Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
HLMP-40xx, HLMP-08xx Data Sheet T-1 3/4, 2 mm x 5 mm Rectangular Bicolor LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-1552EN
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits
Maximum tolerance for each bin limit is ±18%.
Maximum tolerance for each bin limit is ±18%.
Color Bin
Intensity Range (mcd)
Min. Max.
Deep Red/Red C 1.5 2.4
D 2.4 3.8
E 3.8 6.1
F 6.1 9.7
G 9.7 15.5
H 15.5 24.8
I 24.8 39.6
J 39.6 63.4
K 63.4 101.5
L 101.5 162.4
M 162.4 234.6
N 234.6 340.0
O 340.0 540.0
P 540.0 850.0
Q 850.0 1200.0
R 1200.0 1700.0
S 1700.0 2400.0
T 2400.0 3400.0
U 3400.0 4900.0
V 4900.0 7100.0
W 7100.0 10200.0
X 10200.0 14800.0
Y 14800.0 21400.0
Z 21400.0 30900.0
Color Bin
Intensity Range (mcd)
Min. Max.
Yellow B 1.6 2.5
C 2.5 4.0
D 4.0 6.5
E 6.5 10.3
F 10.3 16.6
G 16.6 26.5
H 26.5 42.3
I 42.3 67.7
J 67.7 108.2
K 108.2 173.2
L 173.2 250.0
M 250.0 360.0
N 360.0 510.0
O 510.0 800.0
P 800.0 1250.0
Q 1250.0 1800.0
R 1800.0 2900.0
S 2900.0 4700.0
T 4700.0 7200.0
U 7200.0 11700.0
V 11700.0 18000.0
W 18000.0 27000.0
HLMP-40xx, HLMP-08xx Data Sheet T-1 3/4, 2 mm x 5 mm Rectangular Bicolor LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-1552EN